

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1502 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

BASAVENI RAVI &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prabhakar Rao V., Adv.  
Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for both sides are present.

It is a criminal appeal of the year 2008. The

matter was lastly listed on 8.9.2008 and not listed for more  
than three years back.

Original record appears to have been received on  
10.12.2008 and notice to the appellant for filing additional  
documents is said to have been issued on 29.1.2009 which is  
also more than two years eight months ago. Since then the  
matter appears to have not been listed before this court. This  
has caused enormous delay.

Item No.88

-2-

Office is directed to give its explanation and  
submit the explanation to the Ld. Registrar of the concerned  
Section.

Office to make the next office report including  
report about the submission of the explanation to the  
concerned Ld. Registrar of the Section.

The Ld. Registrar of the Section to look into the  
matter and take appropriate action, if required in the matter.

Finally, two weeks' time is granted to the appellant  
to file additional documents.

List the matter on 20.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

rd